historical net tangible book value of our common shares, as of June 30, 2007, was approximately $231,616, or approximately $6.00 per common
share, based on the number of common shares issued and outstanding as of June 30, 2007. Historical net tangible book value per share is
determined by dividing the product of our total tangible assets (total assets less intangible assets) less total liabilities and minority interest by the
number of our issued and outstanding common shares.

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate, substantial dilution. After giving effect to the sale of common shares offered in this
offering at the initial public offering price of $16.50 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 would have been approximately $369.6
million, or approximately $7.76 per common share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of
$1.76 per share to existing common shareholders, and an immediate dilution of $8.74 per share to investors participating in this offering. The
following table illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price $ 16.50
Historical net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 $ 6.00
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value attributable to investors participating in this offering $ 1.76

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering $ 7.76

Pro forma dilution to investors participating in this offering $ 8.74

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2007, the differences between the number of common shares
purchased from us, the total consideration and the average price per share paid by existing shareholders and by investors participating in this
offering, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, at the initial public offering price of $16.50
per share:

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

(Dollars in thousands)
Average

Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing shareholders before this offering 38,604,640 81% $ 25,331 16% $ 0.66
Investors participating in this offering 9,000,000 19% $ 138,022 84% $ 15.34

Total 47,604,640 100% $ 163,353 100%

Assuming the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the percentage of common shares held by existing shareholders will
decrease to 79% of the total number of common shares issued and outstanding after this offering, and the number of shares held by new
investors will be increased to 10,350,000, or 21% of the total number of common shares issued and outstanding after this offering.

A maximum of 8% of our issued and outstanding common shares as of forty-five (45) days after the completion of this offering is reserved for
future issuance under our 2007 Share Incentive Plan. Assuming an offering size of 10,350,000 shares, which includes the exercise of the